





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0496  
**Letting Date:** October 14, 2020  
**Call Order:** 006  
**Contract Time:** 365 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** VMS Relocation and Replacement Along I-95 and US 7

**Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
**District(s):** New Haven  
**Project(s):** 000T(178)

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc |            | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc |            | (3) Transit Construction Corp. |            |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>    |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                       |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>               |            |                                |            |
| 0010                 | 0020903 (1.000)  | 20,000.00000                              | 20,000.00  | 24,740.00000                         | 24,740.00  | 38,727.60000                   | 38,727.60  |
|                      | LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS<br>** See Special Provisions ** |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0020                 | 0201001 (1.000)  | 19,556.00000                              | 19,556.00  | 24,740.00000                         | 24,740.00  | 100,000.00000                  | 100,000.00 |
|                      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0030                 | 0202452 15.000   | 2,667.00000                               | 40,005.00  | 1,856.00000                          | 27,840.00  | 450.00000                      | 6,750.00   |
|                      | TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0040                 | 0205004 200.000  | 250.00000                                 | 50,000.00  | 928.00000                            | 185,600.00 | 150.00000                      | 30,000.00  |
|                      | ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0050                 | 0219003 800.000  | 20.00000                                  | 16,000.00  | 12.00000                             | 9,600.00   | 6.00000                        | 4,800.00   |
|                      | SEDIMENTATION CONTROL FILTER FABRIC FENCE SYSTEM                                 |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0060                 | 0305001 240.000  | 107.00000                                 | 25,680.00  | 136.00000                            | 32,640.00  | 50.00000                       | 12,000.00  |
|                      | PROCESSED AGGREGATE  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0070                 | 0603802 50.000   | 417.00000                                 | 20,850.00  | 593.00000                            | 29,650.00  | 312.00000                      | 15,600.00  |
|                      | STRUCTURAL STEEL - SIGN SUPPORTS   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0080                 | 0910187 2.000  | 667.00000                                 | 1,334.00   | 1,979.00000                          | 3,958.00   | 630.00000                      | 1,260.00   |
|                      | R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT TRAILING END 10GA.                                     |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0090                 | 0910300 1,050.000  | 25.00000                                  | 26,250.00  | 37.00000                             | 38,850.00  | 70.00000                       | 73,500.00  |
|                      | METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0100                 | 0910400 70.000   | 17.00000                                  | 1,190.00   | 19.00000                             | 1,330.00   | 60.00000                       | 4,200.00   |
|                      | CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-I TO TYPE R-I SYSTEM 2)                          |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |





## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc |            | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc |            | (3) Transit Construction Corp. |            |
|----------------------|--|---|------------|--------------------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                | Ext Amount | Unit Price                           | Ext Amount | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>    |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                       |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>               |            |                                |            |
| 0230                 | 0971001 (1.000)  | 176,723.00000                             | 176,723.00 | 196,021.00000                        | 196,021.00 | 230,000.00000                  | 230,000.00 |
|                      | MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions ** |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | LS   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0240                 | 0975004 (1.000)  | 151,445.00000                             | 151,445.00 | 371,552.60000                        | 371,552.60 | 500,000.00000                  | 500,000.00 |
|                      | MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT                                  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | LS   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0250                 | 0976002 80.000   | 7.00000                                   | 560.00     | 1.00000                              | 80.00      | 3.50000                        | 280.00     |
|                      | BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY                          |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | day  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0260                 | 0978002 65.000   | 84.00000                                  | 5,460.00   | 93.00000                             | 6,045.00   | 90.00000                       | 5,850.00   |
|                      | TRAFFIC DRUM   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | ea.  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0270                 | 0979003 25.000   | 116.00000                                 | 2,900.00   | 129.00000                            | 3,225.00   | 110.00000                      | 2,750.00   |
|                      | CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III                                    |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | ea.  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0280                 | 0980020 (1.000)  | 37,612.00000                              | 37,612.00  | 22,885.00000                         | 22,885.00  | 30,000.00000                   | 30,000.00  |
|                      | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | LS   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0290                 | 0981100 75.000   | 43.00000                                  | 3,225.00   | 48.00000                             | 3,600.00   | 50.00000                       | 3,750.00   |
|                      | 42" TRAFFIC CONE   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | ea.  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0300                 | 1001001 8,200.000  | 28.00000                                  | 229,600.00 | 37.00000                             | 303,400.00 | 25.00000                       | 205,000.00 |
|                      | TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | l.f.   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0310                 | 1002015 40.000   | 2,750.00000                               | 110,000.00 | 1,856.00000                          | 74,240.00  | 5,400.00000                    | 216,000.00 |
|                      | ROCK IN FOUNDATION EXCAVATION                                      |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | v.f.   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0320                 | 1002214 7.000  | 1,389.00000                               | 9,723.00   | 2,660.00000                          | 18,620.00  | 4,500.00000                    | 31,500.00  |
|                      | TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION - CONTROLLER - TYPE IV MODIFIED **      |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | See Special Provisions **  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | ea.  |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0330                 | 1008015 1,650.000  | 37.00000                                  | 61,050.00  | 54.49000                             | 89,908.50  | 84.50000                       | 139,425.00 |
|                      | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE                                   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | l.f.   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0340                 | 1008115 12,100.000   | 15.00000                                  | 181,500.00 | 11.76000                             | 142,296.00 | 24.00000                       | 290,400.00 |
|                      | 2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH                                   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | l.f.   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
| 0350                 | 1008117 35.000   | 28.00000                                  | 980.00     | 38.72000                             | 1,355.20   | 44.00000                       | 1,540.00   |
|                      | 3" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH                                   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |
|                      | l.f.   |   |            |                                      |            |                                |            |





## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID    |  | (1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc |              | (2) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc |               | (3) Transit Construction Corp. |               |            |
|----------------------|--|---|--------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|---------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                                | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                           | Ext Amount    | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount    |            |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>    |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                       |              | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>               |               |                                |               |            |
| 0490                 | 1017036  | 2.000                                     | 4,889.00000  | 9,778.00                             | 5,168.00000   | 10,336.00                      | 5,200.00000   | 10,400.00  |
|                      | VMS SERVICE CONVERSION ** See Special Provisions **  | ea.                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0500                 | 1017051  | 2.000                                     | 1,000.00000  | 2,000.00                             | 3,688.00000   | 7,376.00                       | 3,000.00000   | 6,000.00   |
|                      | SERVICE REVISION ** See Special Provisions **  | ea.                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0510                 | 1050107  | 7.000                                     | 87,800.00000 | 614,600.00                           | 103,556.00000 | 724,892.00                     | 104,800.00000 | 733,600.00 |
|                      | MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN - TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **                           | ea.                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0520                 | 1050113  | 40,000.000                                | 1.00000      | 40,000.00                            | 1.00000       | 40,000.00                      | 1.00000       | 40,000.00  |
|                      | MOTORIST AID VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM OPERATIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** | est.                                      |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0530                 | 1108645  | 12.000                                    | 1,852.00000  | 22,224.00                            | 2,389.00000   | 28,668.00                      | 2,050.00000   | 24,600.00  |
|                      | AUXILIARY TERMINATION CABINET ** See Special Provisions **   | ea.                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0540                 | 1108666  | 7.000                                     | 4,132.00000  | 28,924.00                            | 2,165.00000   | 15,155.00                      | 4,590.00000   | 32,130.00  |
|                      | MEDIA CONVERTER ** See Special Provisions **   | ea.                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0550                 | 1108670  | 7.000                                     | 4,723.00000  | 33,061.00                            | 4,756.00000   | 33,292.00                      | 5,175.00000   | 36,225.00  |
|                      | WIRELESS ROUTER ** See Special Provisions **   | ea.                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0560                 | 1113604  | 8,150.000                                 | 5.00000      | 40,750.00                            | 3.38000       | 27,547.00                      | 7.75000       | 63,162.50  |
|                      | OPTICAL FIBERCABLE - SINGLE MODE LOOSE BUFFER TUBE CABLE, 6 FIBER ** See Special Provisions **     | l.f.                                      |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0570                 | 1113726  | 2,750.000                                 | 2.00000      | 5,500.00                             | 4.82000       | 13,255.00                      | 4.70000       | 12,925.00  |
|                      | NO. 20 AWG, 6 TWISTED PAIR COMMUNICATION CABLE ** See Special Provisions **                        | l.f.                                      |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0580                 | 1130010  | 80.000                                    | 23.00000     | 1,840.00                             | 116.00000     | 9,280.00                       | 40.00000      | 3,200.00   |
|                      | ARROW BOARD  | day                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |
| 0590                 | 1131002  | 80.000                                    | 57.00000     | 4,560.00                             | 294.00000     | 23,520.00                      | 50.00000      | 4,000.00   |
|                      | REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN   | day                                       |              |                                      |               |                                |               |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member |   |           | (1) A.M. Rizzo Electrical<br>Contractors Inc |              | (2) Ducci Electrical<br>Contractors Inc |                        | (3) Transit Construction Corp. |              |
|---|---|-----------|--|--------------|---|------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------|
| Quantity and Units  |   |           | Unit Price                                   | Ext Amount   | Unit Price                              | Ext Amount             | Unit Price                     | Ext Amount   |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>   |   |           | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>                          |              |   | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |                                |              |
| 0600  | 1201216   | 7.000     | 179,000.00000                                | 1,253,000.00 | 173,381.00000                           | 1,213,667.00           | 175,000.00000                  | 1,225,000.00 |
|   | OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN<br>SUPPORT (TYPE VMS 1) ** See<br>Special Provisions **                    | ea.       |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0610  | 1202247   | 7.000     | 87,973.00000                                 | 615,811.00   | 124,352.00000                           | 870,464.00             | 112,000.00000                  | 784,000.00   |
|   | OVERHEAD CANTILEVER SIGN<br>SUPPORT FOUNDATION (TYPE VMS<br>1) ** See Special Provisions **         | ea.       |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0620  | 1203109   | 8.000     | 5,615.00000                                  | 44,920.00    | 7,244.00000                             | 57,952.00              | 20,000.00000                   | 160,000.00   |
|   | SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION  | ea.       |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0630  | 1206023   | (1.000)   | 9,778.00000                                  | 9,778.00     | 21,166.00000                            | 21,166.00              | 30,000.00000                   | 30,000.00    |
|   | REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF<br>EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special<br>Provisions **                         | LS        |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0640  | 1206040   | 5.000     | 12,423.00000                                 | 62,115.00    | 17,996.00000                            | 89,980.00              | 20,000.00000                   | 100,000.00   |
|   | REMOVAL OF EXISTING VMS AND<br>SUPPORTS ** See Special Provisions **                                | ea.       |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0650  | 1207039   | 530.000   | 32.00000                                     | 16,960.00    | 33.00000                                | 17,490.00              | 18.00000                       | 9,540.00     |
|   | SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM<br>(TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE<br>SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** | s.f.      |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0660  | 1220027   | 700.000   | 10.00000                                     | 7,000.00     | 10.00000                                | 7,000.00               | 8.00000                        | 5,600.00     |
|   | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS  | s.f.      |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0670  | 1806202   | 1,000.000 | 114.00000                                    | 114,000.00   | 61.00000                                | 61,000.00              | 25.00000                       | 25,000.00    |
|   | TRUCK-MOUNTED OR<br>TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT<br>ATTENUATOR  | hr        |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| 0680  | 1806226   | 100.000   | 128.00000                                    | 12,800.00    | 353.00000                               | 35,300.00              | 7.00000                        | 700.00       |
|   | PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See<br>Special Provisions **   | hr        |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>  |   |           | \$4,395,798.00                               |              | \$5,248,000.00                          |                        | \$5,582,000.00                 |              |
| <b>Contract Totals</b>  |   |           | <b>\$4,395,798.00</b>                        |              | <b>\$5,248,000.00</b>                   |                        | <b>\$5,582,000.00</b>          |              |
| <b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>                  |   |           |  |              |   |                        |                                |              |